Record Date 28 March 2011;

Offer Period The period between 08:30 hours on 11 April 2011 and 14:00 hours on 29 April 2011
during which the rights to New Ordinary Shares are on offer;

Announcement of
Acceptance of Rights

6 May 2011;

Lapsed Rights Rights to New Ordinary Shares not taken up by the closing of the Offer Period;

Admission to Listing
(expected)

16 May 2011;

Commencement of
Dealings in the New
Ordinary Shares
(expected)

17 May 2011;

Law & Jurisdiction This Rights Issue is governed by and must be construed in accordance with the Laws of
Malta. The Maltese courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any disputes arising out
of or in connection with the Rights Issue.

10 6PM HOLDINGS P.L.C. SUMMARY NOTE

6.0
Key Information

6.1	 Capitalisation and Indebtedness
The following table sets forth the capitalisation and indebtedness of the Group as at 31 December 2010 on an actual basis adjusted

for reclassification between bank overdraft and loans, as well as adjusted for the issuance of 10,788,000 New Shares at the Share Issue

Price of £0.25.

	 Unaudited as at	 Effect

	 31 December	 of the	 After the

	 2010	 Rights Issue	 Rights Issue

	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Bank overdraft/(cash balance)	 572	 (1,275)	 (703)

Bank loans	 1,062	 (472)	 590

Total net interest-bearing debt	 1,634	 (1,747)	 (113)

Equity and reserves	 2,339	 2,697	 5,036

Total capitalisation	 3,973	 950	 4,923

The bank overdrafts and loans include three facilities as follows:

(a)	 The overdraft and bank loans denominated in euro are secured by a special hypothec over the immoveable property of the

Group, a general hypothec over the assets of Group and by guarantees amounting to !1,800,000 by each of 6pm Management

Consultancy (UK) Limited and the Company. The overdraft and loans are also guaranteed up to the amount of !600,000 by each

of the principal shareholders of the Company.

(b)	 The overdraft denominated in Pound Sterling is based on an invoice discounting facility. This facility is secured by way of a fixed

[…]

Announcement of
Acceptance
of Rights

6 May 2011;

Lapsed Rights Rights to New Ordinary Shares not taken up by the closing of the Offer Period;

Admission to Listing
(expected)

16 May 2011;

Commencement of
Dealings in the New
Ordinary Shares
(expected)

17 May 2011;

Law & Jurisdiction This Rights Issue is governed by and must be construed in accordance with the Laws of

Malta. The Maltese courts shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any disputes arising out of

or in connection with the Rights Issue.

5.2	 Working Capital Statement
The Board of Directors of 6pm Holdings p.l.c. is of the opinion that the working capital available to the Group is sufficient for the

Group’s business requirements over the coming twelve months of operations.

5.3	 Capitalisation and Indebtedness
The following table sets forth the capitalisation and indebtedness of the Group as at 31 December 2010 on an actual basis adjusted

for reclassification between bank overdraft and loans, as well as adjusted for the issuance of 10,788,000 New Shares at the Share Issue

Price of £0.25.

	 Unaudited as at	 Effect

	 31 December	 of the	 After the

	 2010	 Rights Issue	 Rights Issue

	 £’000	 £’000	 £’000

Bank overdraft/(cash balance)	 572	 (1,275)	 (703)

Bank loans	 1,062	 (472)	 590

Total net interest-bearing debt	 1,634	 (1,747)	 (113)

Equity and reserves	 2,339	 2,697	 5,036

Total capitalisation	 3,973	 950	 4,923

The bank overdrafts and loans include three facilities as follows:

(a)	 The overdraft and bank loans denominated in euro are secured by a special hypothec over the immoveable property of the

Group, a general hypothec over the assets of Group and by guarantees amounting to !1,800,000 by each of 6pm Management

Consultancy (UK) Limited and the Company. The overdraft and loans are also guaranteed up to the amount of !600,000 by

each of the principal shareholders of the Company.

(b)	 The overdraft denominated in Pound Sterling is based on an invoice discounting facility. This facility is secured by way of a fixed